

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
 CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2021012

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
0000 GH SAF SS98801C	SAF-0-(207)A	LOCAL	GRAHAM	SOUTHEAST	0.6		Patwary Mohammed

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• CITY OF SAFFORD	• 20TH AVENUE: G C RD TO R ST.	• CAPACITY ADDITIONS-MAJOR WIDENING

BID RESULTS FOR 2021012

Bid Opening Date : 7/9/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Patwary Mohammed

Completion Date:
340 Calendar Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+%	\$4,246,850.00	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$4,246,850.00
1	+3.8%	\$4,406,873.96	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1801 W. DEUCE OF CLUBS, SUITE 300 SHOW LOW, AZ 85901-	\$4,406,873.96
2	+16.0%	\$4,926,567.35	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 127 S. MAIN STREET TAYLOR, AZ 85939-	\$4,926,567.35

Winning Bidder is 3.8% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$160,023.96)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020021	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		704.000	\$12.000	\$8,448.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.600	\$6,758.40	-20.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$6.000	\$4,224.00	-50.0%
2020025	SQ.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15,447.000	\$8.000	\$123,576.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.210	\$34,137.87	-72.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$4.000	\$61,788.00	-50.0%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		18,274.000	\$10.000	\$182,740.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4.450	\$81,319.30	-55.5%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$3.500	\$63,959.00	-65.0%
2020034	L.SUM	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,163.320	\$2,163.32	+332.7%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$3,200.000	\$3,200.00	+540.0%
2020041	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF PIPE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,022.000	\$25.000	\$50,550.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$32.340	\$65,391.48	+29.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$30.000	\$60,660.00	+20.0%
2020048	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (IRRIGATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$2,500.000	\$20,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,030.490	\$8,243.92	-58.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$1,500.000	\$12,000.00	-40.0%
2020050	L.SUM	REMOVE (CONCRETE HEADWALLS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,192.070	\$6,192.07	+23.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+100.0%
2020052	L.FT.	REMOVE (CONCRETE IRRIGATION DITCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$100.000	\$2,500.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$105.780	\$2,644.50	+5.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$40.000	\$1,000.00	-60.0%
2020061	EACH	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAIL BOXES				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$350.000	\$350.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$307.500	\$307.50	-12.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$300.000	\$300.00	-14.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	8,988.000	\$25.000	\$224,700.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$23.060	\$207,263.28	-7.8%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$30.000	\$269,640.00	+20.0%
3010001	SQ.YD.	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	26,544.000	\$5.000	\$132,720.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$9.690	\$257,211.36	+93.8%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$7.500	\$199,080.00	+50.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	5,860.000	\$60.000	\$351,600.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$41.800	\$244,948.00	-30.3%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$43.000	\$251,980.00	-28.3%
4040111	TON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	8.000	\$700.000	\$5,600.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$984.000	\$7,872.00	+40.6%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$500.000	\$4,000.00	-28.6%
4040116	HOUR	APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	15.000	\$200.000	\$3,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$295.200	\$4,428.00	+47.6%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$200.000	\$3,000.00	+0.0%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	8.000	\$800.000	\$6,400.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$1,230.000	\$9,840.00	+53.8%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$600.000	\$4,800.00	-25.0%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	25,322.000	\$0.250	\$6,330.50	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.180	\$4,557.96	-28.0%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$0.200	\$5,064.40	-20.0%
4040266	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 64-28)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	358.000	\$650.000	\$232,700.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$891.750	\$319,246.50	+37.2%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$783.000	\$280,314.00	+20.5%
4160002	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3/4" MIX) (END PRODUCT)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	7,156.000	\$60.000	\$429,360.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$63.040	\$451,114.24	+5.1%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$52.000	\$372,112.00	-13.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4160031	TON	MINERAL ADMIXTURE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	64.000	\$90.000	\$5,760.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$90.000	\$5,760.00	+0.0%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$90.000	\$5,760.00	+0.0%
5010271	L.FT.	PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL (87" x 63")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	40.000	\$450.000	\$18,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$754.530	\$30,181.20	+67.7%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$1,200.000	\$48,000.00	+166.7%
5010600	L.FT.	JACKING, BORING OR TUNNELING PIPE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	40.000	\$600.000	\$24,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$2,039.160	\$81,566.40	+239.9%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$2,875.000	\$115,000.00	+379.2%
5012512	L.FT.	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 12"				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	102.000	\$80.000	\$8,160.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$111.390	\$11,361.78	+39.2%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$80.000	\$8,160.00	+0.0%
5012518	L.FT.	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18"				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	207.000	\$100.000	\$20,700.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$115.560	\$23,920.92	+15.6%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$80.000	\$16,560.00	-20.0%
5012524	L.FT.	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24"				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,933.000	\$120.000	\$231,960.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$99.410	\$192,159.53	-17.2%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$90.000	\$173,970.00	-25.0%
5019007	L.FT.	PIPE (IRRIGATION 18")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	19.000	\$80.000	\$1,520.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$183.550	\$3,487.45	+129.4%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$90.000	\$1,710.00	+12.5%
5019008	L.FT.	PIPE (IRRIGATION 24")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,976.000	\$100.000	\$197,600.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$85.230	\$168,414.48	-14.8%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$90.000	\$177,840.00	-10.0%
5030080	EACH	CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (C-15.30) SINGLE, H =8' OR LESS (TYPE 4)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,244.070	\$4,244.07	-29.3%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	-8.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
5030342	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, (MAG DET. 532)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	8.000	\$5,000.000	\$40,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$8,469.790	\$67,758.32	+69.4%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$6,000.000	\$48,000.00	+20.0%
5030601	EACH	CATCH BASIN (C-15.80)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	3.000	\$4,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$5,960.650	\$17,881.95	+49.0%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$5,500.000	\$16,500.00	+37.5%
5040904	EACH	IRRIGATION JUNCTION BOX (DETAIL N)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$9,951.020	\$9,951.02	+148.8%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	+125.0%
5040953	EACH	IRRIGATION HEADWALL (DETAIL M)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$10,661.840	\$10,661.84	+166.5%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00	+200.0%
5041997	EACH	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (HEADWALL, DETAIL O)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$16,890.970	\$33,781.94	+68.9%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$18,000.000	\$36,000.00	+80.0%
5050001	EACH	MANHOLE (C-18.10) (NO. 1) (FOR PIPES 6" TO 36")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	15.000	\$5,000.000	\$75,000.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,116.150	\$61,742.25	-17.7%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$7,000.000	\$105,000.00	+40.0%
5050201	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR MANHOLE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	18.000	\$800.000	\$14,400.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$984.000	\$17,712.00	+23.0%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$1,000.000	\$18,000.00	+25.0%
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	6.000	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$436.650	\$2,619.90	+45.5%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$310.000	\$1,860.00	+3.3%
6070054	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	158.000	\$15.000	\$2,370.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$9.040	\$1,428.32	-39.7%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$10.000	\$1,580.00	-33.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6070055	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		51.000	\$20.000	\$1,020.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10.640	\$542.64	-46.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$10.000	\$510.00	-50.0%
6070057	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		75.000	\$25.000	\$1,875.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$10.640	\$798.00	-57.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$19.000	\$1,425.00	-24.0%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		19.000	\$200.000	\$3,800.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$264.450	\$5,024.55	+32.2%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$290.000	\$5,510.00	+45.0%
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		115.000	\$30.000	\$3,450.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$22.760	\$2,617.40	-24.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$19.000	\$2,185.00	-36.7%
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		60.000	\$30.000	\$1,800.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$27.680	\$1,660.80	-7.7%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$32.000	\$1,920.00	+6.7%
6080110	EACH	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$250.000	\$500.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$461.250	\$922.50	+84.5%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$450.000	\$900.00	+80.0%
6110200	L.FT.	METAL HANDRAIL (PER DETAIL P, PER PLANS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		280.000	\$60.000	\$16,800.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$76.080	\$21,302.40	+26.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$100.000	\$28,000.00	+66.7%
7015010	L.FT.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		120.000	\$50.000	\$6,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$51.810	\$6,217.20	+3.6%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$100.000	\$12,000.00	+100.0%
7015052	L.FT.	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING (STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		13,370.000	\$0.800	\$10,696.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.550	\$7,353.50	-31.2%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.500	\$6,685.00	-37.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20,160.000	\$0.250	\$5,040.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.060	\$1,209.60	-76.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.120	\$2,419.20	-52.0%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		45,152.000	\$0.250	\$11,288.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.310	\$13,997.12	+24.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.200	\$9,030.40	-20.0%
7016032	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (RIGID)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,925.000	\$0.700	\$1,347.50	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.410	\$789.25	-41.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.300	\$577.50	-57.1%
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,557.000	\$0.800	\$2,045.60	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.130	\$2,889.41	+41.3%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.700	\$1,789.90	-12.5%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,684.000	\$0.250	\$1,671.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.310	\$2,072.04	+24.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.250	\$1,671.00	+0.0%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		45,152.000	\$0.250	\$11,288.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.410	\$18,512.32	+64.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.250	\$11,288.00	+0.0%
7016050	EACH-DAY	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$525.000	\$525.00	-12.5%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$350.000	\$350.00	-41.7%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,309.000	\$0.600	\$3,185.40	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$0.410	\$2,176.69	-31.7%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.350	\$1,858.15	-41.7%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		734.000	\$1.000	\$734.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.130	\$829.42	+13.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$0.500	\$367.00	-50.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1.000	\$150.000	\$150.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$30.900	\$30.90	-79.4%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$50.000	\$50.00	-66.7%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	734.000	\$25.000	\$18,350.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$55.350	\$40,626.90	+121.4%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$45.000	\$33,030.00	+80.0%
7016075	HOUR	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	706.000	\$45.000	\$31,770.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$36.900	\$26,051.40	-18.0%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$35.000	\$24,710.00	-22.2%
7016079	HOUR	FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	1,336.000	\$65.000	\$86,840.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$44.900	\$59,986.40	-30.9%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$84.000	\$112,224.00	+29.2%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	4,445.000	\$1.000	\$4,445.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.800	\$3,556.00	-20.0%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$0.900	\$4,000.50	-10.0%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	12,055.000	\$1.000	\$12,055.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.800	\$9,644.00	-20.0%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$0.900	\$10,849.50	-10.0%
7040074	EACH	PAVEMENT SYMBOL (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	3.000	\$200.000	\$600.00	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$211.150	\$633.45	+5.6%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$200.000	\$600.00	+0.0%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	2,208.000	\$0.400	\$883.20	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.270	\$596.16	-32.5%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$0.300	\$662.40	-25.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	8,037.000	\$0.400	\$3,214.80	
1		SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$0.270	\$2,169.99	-32.5%
2		HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		\$0.200	\$1,607.40	-50.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7080221	EACH	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (ONLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$55.000	\$165.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$79.950	\$239.85	+45.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$100.000	\$300.00	+81.8%
7320073	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 3") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		744.000	\$24.000	\$17,856.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$52.990	\$39,424.56	+120.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$50.000	\$37,200.00	+108.3%
7320421	EACH	PULL BOX (NO. 7) (WITH EXTENSION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$1,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,111.250	\$8,890.00	+11.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$400.000	\$3,200.00	-60.0%
8080221	EACH	GATE VALVE (6")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5.000	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,819.570	\$9,097.85	-9.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$2,200.000	\$11,000.00	+10.0%
8080222	EACH	GATE VALVE (8")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,250.000	\$9,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,182.300	\$8,729.20	-3.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00	+33.3%
8080224	EACH	GATE VALVE (12")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11.000	\$3,500.000	\$38,500.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,616.330	\$39,779.63	+3.3%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$3,000.000	\$33,000.00	-14.3%
8080286	L.FT.	PIPE (PVC) (6") (AWWA C-900)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		283.000	\$40.000	\$11,320.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$89.320	\$25,277.56	+123.3%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$120.000	\$33,960.00	+200.0%
8080291	L.FT.	PIPE (PVC) (12") (AWWA C-900)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,187.000	\$60.000	\$131,220.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$130.830	\$286,125.21	+118.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$190.000	\$415,530.00	+216.7%
8080299	L.FT.	PIPE (PVC) (8") (AWWA C-900)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		69.000	\$50.000	\$3,450.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$237.700	\$16,401.30	+375.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$145.000	\$10,005.00	+190.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8080617	EACH	PROVIDE WATER SERVICE (1")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9.000	\$1,500.000	\$13,500.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,524.230	\$13,718.07	+1.6%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$5,200.000	\$46,800.00	+246.7%
8080620	EACH	PROVIDE WATER SERVICE (2")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3,355.580	\$3,355.58	+34.2%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$6,200.000	\$6,200.00	+148.0%
8080642	EACH	VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER, TYPE A				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$600.000	\$12,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$356.360	\$7,127.20	-40.6%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$800.000	\$16,000.00	+33.3%
8080645	EACH	RESET WATER METER BOX				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$600.000	\$4,800.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$105.720	\$845.76	-82.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$600.000	\$4,800.00	+0.0%
8080646	EACH	RESET FRAME AND COVER FOR VALVE BOX				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		29.000	\$700.000	\$20,300.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$253.970	\$7,365.13	-63.7%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$800.000	\$23,200.00	+14.3%
8080655	EACH	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,387.690	\$9,550.76	+19.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$10,000.000	\$40,000.00	+400.0%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT GRAVEL PAD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		170.000	\$30.000	\$5,100.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$24.600	\$4,182.00	-18.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$15.000	\$2,550.00	-50.0%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		7,516.000	\$3.500	\$26,306.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.690	\$27,734.04	+5.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$2.500	\$18,790.00	-28.6%
8101035	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (SEDIMENT LOGS) (20")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		386.000	\$16.000	\$6,176.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.540	\$2,138.44	-65.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$10.000	\$3,860.00	-37.5%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$400,000.000	\$400,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$361,971.780	\$361,971.78	-9.5%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$500,000.000	\$500,000.00	+25.0%
9030239	L.FT.	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT FENCE (CHAIN LINK)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		175.000	\$50.000	\$8,750.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$21.090	\$3,690.75	-57.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$30.000	\$5,250.00	-40.0%
9080043	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (DETAIL B)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		215.000	\$25.000	\$5,375.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$33.600	\$7,224.00	+34.4%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$46.000	\$9,890.00	+84.0%
9080101	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE A (MAG DET. 220-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,684.000	\$16.000	\$106,944.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$17.450	\$116,635.80	+9.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$33.000	\$220,572.00	+106.3%
9080134	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (C-5.10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,230.000	\$25.000	\$30,750.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$11.450	\$14,083.50	-54.2%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$15.000	\$18,450.00	-40.0%
9080201	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25,087.000	\$7.000	\$175,609.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6.150	\$154,285.05	-12.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$8.000	\$200,696.00	+14.3%
9080244	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (RAMP) (MAG DET. 236-5)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		226.000	\$20.000	\$4,520.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$19.990	\$4,517.74	-0.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$28.000	\$6,328.00	+40.0%
9080297	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (C-05.30), TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		523.000	\$20.000	\$10,460.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$19.990	\$10,454.77	-0.1%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$27.000	\$14,121.00	+35.0%
9080299	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (DETAIL C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		160.000	\$25.000	\$4,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$19.990	\$3,198.40	-20.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$48.000	\$7,680.00	+92.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021012 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9080305	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (DETAIL A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9,613.000	\$12.000	\$115,356.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7.960	\$76,519.48	-33.7%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$12.000	\$115,356.00	+0.0%
9090526	EACH	SURVEY MARKER (RESET BRASS CAP)(MAG DET 120-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$500.000	\$1,500.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$615.000	\$1,845.00	+23.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$800.000	\$2,400.00	+60.0%
9140178	SQ.FT.	RETAINING WALL (REINFORCED CONCRETE CANTILEVER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,756.000	\$100.000	\$175,600.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$115.220	\$202,326.32	+15.2%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$108.000	\$189,648.00	+8.0%
9240050	L.SUM	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (INSTALL PRV STATION COMPLETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$103,314.620	\$103,314.62	+37.8%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$114,000.000	\$114,000.00	+52.0%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$55,350.000	\$55,350.00	+23.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	+33.3%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	
1	SHOW LOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$90,466.500	\$90,466.50	+101.0%
2	HATCH CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.			\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	+33.3%